2.1.7   Peoples’ Opinion about Him 

Among those who commented on Imam Al- Qurṭubī and his works is Dr. Muhammad 

Husain Adh- Dhahabῑ (d. 1348AH), the author of the book: Tafsīr wal- Mufassirun. 

The gap between the former and the latter was almost six hundred and seventy-seven 

(677) years, but for the fact that the latter was a historian and a researcher who had 

read a lot, these have accorded him the ability to say much about the former. He 

maintains that Al-Qurlubi was an Imam; versed in numerous branches of knowledge,